

## Lebanon Township Board of Education

Kelly Morris, School Business Administrator 70 Bunnvale Road, Califon, NJ 07830 | (908) 638-4521 | www.lebtwpk8.org

Empowering People. Dedicated to Learning. Committed to Growth.

Dear Lebanon Township Families, Community Members and Our Surrounding Communities,

We invite you to join us for a Night To Choose Love with Scarlett Lewis. Scarlett founded the nonprofit Jesse Lewis Choose Love Movement in honor of her son, Jesse, who was murdered during the Sandy Hook Elementary School tragedy in December 2012. Shortly after his death, Scarlett decided to be part of the solution to the issues that we're seeing in our society and turned it into an opportunity to build a culture of love, resilience, forgiveness, and connection in our communities at a time when it is needed the most.

Since the tragedy, Scarlett has spoken across the U.S. and internationally to diverse audiences sharing her empowering story and the organization's far-reaching programs, urging everyone to become part of the solution to the issues the world is facing. Scarlett has spoken at multiple national, statewide, and community-based events including hundreds of talks at schools, addressing educators and administrators.

Scarlett became an advocate for social and emotional learning and character development to help children manage their emotions, feel connected, and have healthy, meaningful relationships. She created the Choose Love For Schools program, at no cost, that teaches children how to thoughtfully respond with love in any situation by using the Choose Love Formula and offer ways for children to handle adversity, have courageous conversations, and to respond with love. Choose Love extends beyond the classroom through additional no-cost programs, including programs for the home, communities, athletics, and the workplace. The Choose Love programs have been accessed in all 50 states and in more than 120 countries, reaching 3 million children.

Scarlett Lewis is a book author and a recipient of numerous awards and recognitions, such as being named to Bloomberg Businessweek's 2022 Bloomberg 50, and was a featured speaker at the New York Times DealBook Summit 2022 alongside many of our world leaders, CEOs and emerging leaders. She has been a guest on various TV broadcasts and podcasts; interviewed by notable magazines and newspapers and hosts her own podcast.

Scarlett was Lebanon Township School District's Keynote speaker as our staff returned to school for the 2023-2024 school year. We are thrilled to have her return to spend the evening with the community on November 29th at 6:30 at Woodglen School and empower us with her message.

Please see the attached flier and feel free to visit out <a href="www.lebtwpk8.org">www.lebtwpk8.org</a> website for more information about Scarlett Lewis and the Choose Love Movement and to register your attendance at the event. Registration is not required to attend, but requested so we can organize the space.



## A Night to Choose Love Featuring Scarlett Lewis

Welcoming All Community Members

## HOW TO BE PART OF THE SOLUTION

Scarlett Lewis founded the nonprofit Jesse Lewis
Choose Love Movement after the Sandy Hook tragedy.
She became part of the solution and advocates for
Character Social Emotional Development, speaking
across the US and internationally.

To Register: ???

Registration requested, but not required

Light refreshments provided

Babysitting for ages 5 and up provided



OMPASSION = THE CHOOSE LOVE FORMULA

WWW.CHOOSELOVEMOVEMENT.ORG



LOCATION: Woodglen School 70 Bunnvale Road Califon, NJ